MENU
component-ddb-728x90-v1-01-desktop

Boil Water Advisory lifted for Big Rapids

The boil water advisory for the Village of Farwell has been lifted as of 11 a.m. Tuesday.

MECOSTA COUNTY, Mich., (WPBN/WGTU) -- The boil water advisory that was issued for part of Big Rapids has been lifted.

The advisory was issued Tuesday morning after a loss of pressure in the Big Rapids water supply was found.

Multiple schools in the Big Rapids area were closed Tuesday and Wednesday due to the advisory.

If you have any questions, you can contact the City of Big Rapids Public Works Department at (231) 592-4015.


close video ad
Unmutetoggle ad audio on off

Trending